
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3245
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2011
FOREIGN EXCHANGE STUDENTS PROGRAMME
Ajmal Shri Badruddin

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether several international educational institutions have tied up with the Government in foreign exchange students programme
across the globe including Islamic countries; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a) & (b): No Sir. Government has not tied up directly with international educational institutions for exchange of students. However,
Government has signed Educational Exchange Programmes (EEP/MOU) with various foreign Governments including those of Islamic
countries to facilitate student mobility. 
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